101952165

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1-10-02 Name: Ark CLO 2000-1, Limited Fleet National Bank Formerly, The First National Bank of Internal Address: c/o Patriarch Partners, LLC of Boston Individual(s) Association Street Address:\_\_\_40 Wall Street, 25th Floor General Partnership Limited Partnership City: New York State: NY Zip: 10005 Corporation-State Other National Banking Association Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes In No. General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_ Assignment 🕒 Merger Citizenship Cayman Islands Othercorrect the incorrect reg. no. 467,726 on reel 2375, frame 0348. Execution Date: 03/01/2001 Other <u>Limited Liability Company</u> If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 📦 Yes 🍱 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? - Yes - No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(\$) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,476,726 JAN 1 0 200 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🔀 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: David O. Johanson, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\) Internal Address: Bingham Dana LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 150 Federal Street 500927 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Zip: 02110 MA City:\_Boston DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 12/11/01 David O. Johanson Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01/18/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:481

Form PTO-1594

00000027 1476726

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002426 FRAME: 0152

10-01-2	<b>200</b> 1	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Fleet National Bank  Formerly, The First National Bank  of Boston  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other National Banking Association  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Assignment  Recordation to correct Nature of Conveyance on Reel 2253. Frame On the Conveyance Should be Security Execution Date: 03/01/01  Interest.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Ark CLO 2000-1 Limited Internal Address: c/o Patriarch Partners, LLC  Street Address: 40 Wall Street, 25th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10005  Individual(s) citizenship  Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🥦 No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,453,098 1,758,176 1,467,726	
Additional number(s) attached Yes XX No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: David O. Johanson, Esq.  Internal Address: Bingham Dana LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 150 Federal Street	500927	
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcepy of the original document.</li> </ol>	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 9/26/01	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

David O. Johanson

Name of Person Signing

Date

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (Luxtec Corporation)

FLEET NATIONAL BANK (the "Assignor"), with a mailing address of 777 Main Street, Hartford, Connecticut 06115, does hereby sell and assign WITHOUT RECOURSE AND WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY, EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED BY LAW, unto ARK CLO 2000-1 LIMITED, a Cayman Island limited liability company with a mailing address of c/o Patriarch Partners, LLC, 40 Wall Street, 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, NY 10005 (the "Assignee") the following instruments:

1. Assignment of Trademarks dated as of October 24, 1995 by Luxtec Corporation to The First National Bank of Boston, now known as Fleet National Bank, and recorded with the United States Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office on March 15, 1996 in Reel/Frame 1438/0780, together with the trademarks and other property interests covered thereby...

This Assignment is governed by the law of the State of New York.

Witnesses	:	
-----------	---	--

FLEET NATIONAL BANK (formerly known as The First National Bank of Boston)

Mark a. Van Os del Hork A. Van Didel

Ronald J. Rya

Its Authorized Officer

JOHN P. SULLIVAN

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

) ss: Hartford

COUNTY OF HARTFORD

On this 1<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2001, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Ronald J. Ryan, an Authorized Officer of Fleet National Bank, signer of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of said limited liability company.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

LEONIDA A. BURNHAM

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2001

MACA GIVE

CTDOCS:1435447.1

RECORDED: 01/10/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002426 FRAME: 0154